Can either of these measurements two measurements taken at the clinic during the 20 to 
30 week gestational age interval help to accurately identify women at risk of at least one 
of the poor health outcomes so they can be referred to specialty care? 

Source of the Data 
Seven hundred and fifty five (755) pregnant women were enrolled in a prospective cohort study 
conducted in a prenatal clinic in a peri-urban area of Western Cape, South Africa. Study 
enrollment occurred at an average gestational age of 22 weeks, though women may have been 
attending prenatal care from an earlier point.